PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee and the assignee address previously recorded on Reel 015566 Frame 0614. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignee is Conexant Systems, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yang Gao	05/17/2000
Adil Benyassine	05/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conexant Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4311 Jamboree Road	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660-3095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7260522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6757-36600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0575 7 00 07% H

502179025

source=7260522_Corrective_Cover#page1.tif

source=7260522_ASN#page1.tif

source=7260522_ASN#page2.tif

source=7260522_ASN#page3.tif

source=7260522_ASN#page4.tif

source=7260522_ASN#page5.tif

Corrective Co	over Sheet			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (mp. 5/31/2002)			S. DEPARTMENT O	a management and an
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>v</u>	V	<u> </u>
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Name of conveying party(les): Yang Geo Adii Benyaseine	2. Name and addre Name: Mindage Internal Addres	ed Techno	legige_lac	ms, loc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ss) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Street Address: 46 City: Newport Be			
Cither: Execution Date: June 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & a	ukiress(es) s	mached? Y	es X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			7-10-0	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(a)	7.7 (0.2)	Maj Mara	
Additional numbers a	 Rached?	X No	10888	420
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exampled Section 1. Sec.	6. Total number of involved:	applications	and patents	
Name: Farshad Farlami. Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0
Internal Address: Farjami & Farjami LLP	X Enclosed () 2038 enclo		Credit Card For	m PTO-
Street Address: 26522 La Alameda Avenue, Sta. 360			ed to deposit ac	count
City: Masion Vielo State: California Zip: 92691	8. Deposit account 59-0731	numos:		and the second s
	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page i	if paying by depos	it account)
	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and eignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoine in is a true copy of the original document. Farshad Feriami, Esq.	formation is true and o	omet and i	any attached cop	y Vo V
Name of Person Signing	Signature	nents: [7]	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0577

Form PTO-1585 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102793925 Tab settings ゆらつ To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Mindspeed Technologies, Inc. Yang Gao Internal Address: Adil Benyassine Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd., East Tower Security Agreement Change of Name City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660 Other: Execution Date: June 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 7-10-01 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 17, 200 Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 10888420 Additional numbers attached? Y88 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents * involved: Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq. Enclosed (Payment by Credit Card Form PTO-Internal Address: Farjami & Farjami LLP 2038 enclosed) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Streel Address: 26522 La Alameda Avenue, Ste. 360 8. Deposit account number: City: Mission Vielo State: California Zip: 92691 50-0731 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copact and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. Farehad Farjami, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Fatents, P.O. Box 1430 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

40.00 00

3 3 3 3

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Yang Gao, 26586 San Torini Road, Mission Viejo, California 92692-6101, a citizen of the People's Republic of China; and Adil Benyassine, 1305 Reggio Aisle, Irvine, California 92606, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled A NEW SPEECH GAIN QUANTIZATION STRATEGY, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed herewith, Serial No. to be assigned; and

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal sp. 105651.1equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

OC-52506.1

1 of 4

Lyon & Lyon Dkt No. 246/258

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

OC-52506.1

2 of 4

WITNESS my hand	or Now p	art Bear	44	, <u> </u>
this <u>44 (7</u> day c	v <u>o</u>	, 2000.		
* *	(May)			
		V	n Gao	
		Yang Gao		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF <u>TPAN 4</u> E) ss)			
On <u>MAY 17 3</u> appeared Yang Gao persona	9000_before me, _ lly known to me	JANE DO) <i>be</i>	personally
- OR -				

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANIE DODGE
Commission # 1191147
Noticy Autic - Collisions
And County
My Commission 22, 202

Notary Public in and for said County and State

OC-52506.1

3 of 4

WITNESS my hand at	Neaport	Beach	
this	<u> </u>	, 2000.	
		ä	
		Adil Benyassine	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF <u>OPANDE</u>) ss)		
On <u>MAV 17, 3605</u> appeared Adil Benyassine perso	before me,	JANIE DODGE	, personally
- OR -	***************************************	••••	

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(8) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANE DODGE
Commission # 1191147
Notary Public - Costamia
Orange County
My Contra, Expires Jul 25, 2002

Notary Public in and for said County and State

OC-52506.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2012

4 of 4